Headquarters:
 © Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. • Flachsmarktstraße 8 • 32825 Blomberg • Germany
Phone +49-(0) 52 35-3-00 • Fax +49-(0) 52 35-3-4 1200 • http://www.phoenixcontact.com
MCR-C-UI-UI-DCI
MCR 3-Way Isolation Amplifier, Configurable
Fig. 1
1. Short description
• configurable inputs and outputs

adapted (see ordering example and combination table)
must be indicated when ordering. If no information is
given after the ordering example provided (page 4), the
devices are delivered with the standard configuration
(input signal 0-10 V, output signal 0-10 V).
U, I
U, I
POWER
DIP switches allow a reconfiguration of the inputs and
outputs of the isolation amplifiers so that more than 200
signal variations are possible.
Signal conversion and the electrical isolation of the
analog signals is carried out using an inductive trans-
mission process. In addition, a filter downstream of the
transmitter reduces interference.
The MCR 3-way modules snap onto symmetrical
mounting rails according to EN 50 022. The signal lines
are securely connected to the module via pluggable
screw connections and are clearly marked.
Fig. 2
MCR-C-UI-UI-DCI
with configurable input and output
A a
(
F
)
2)
(IEC) rigid flexible
 [mm
2
] solid rigid AWG
Connection data 0.2-2.5 0.2-2.5 24-14
2. Description
Type Order No.
Pcs.
Pkt.
MCR 3-way-isolator
, for
analog signal isolation
MCR-C-UI-UI-DCI
1)
28 10 91 3
1
MCR 3-way-isolator
, as above,
however with a cut-off frequency of (3 dB) 450 Hz
MCR-C-UI-UI-450-DCI
1)
28 10 88 7
1
2.1. Technical Data
Input
Input signal
Possible adjustment: zero
span
Max. input signal
Input resistance
0…10 V, indicate other setting in the order
±
 2 %
±
 2 %
30 V or 50 mA
1 M
Ω
 at U-input